NHPUC No. 12 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Twenty-fourth Revised Page 86

Superseding Twenty-third Revised Page 86

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RESIDENTIAL RATES

Winter Season

Total

Total Billed Rates

November 2023 - April 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.0576 $1.7858
RDAF $0.0434
Total Distribution $0.9693
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7282
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.0576 $1.7858
RDAF $0.0434
Total Distribution $0.9693
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7282
Discount* Monthly Customer Charge ($9.99) ($9.99) ($9.99)
Discount* Base Distribution ($0.4167)| ($0.4362) ($0.7639)
Discount* RDAF ($0.0195)
No Discount LDAC $0.0000
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Discount* Cost of Gas ($0.3277)
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $1.4005 $1.5476 $2.2758
RDAF $0.0588
Total Distribution $1.4593
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7282
*: Discount applicable to winter months November through April only.
Issued: October 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After November 1, 2023 Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,

NHPUC Order No. 26,745 in Docket No. DE 22-081, dated December 14, 2022




NHPUC No. 12 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Twenty-fifth Revised Page 86

Superseding Twenty-fourth Revised Page 86

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season

Total

Total Billed Rates

May 2024 - October 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.1213 $1.6330
RDAF $0.1071
Total Distribution $1.0330
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5117
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.1213 $1.6330
RDAF $0.1071
Total Distribution $1.0330
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5117
Discount* Monthly Customer Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Discount* Base Distribution $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
Discount* RDAF $0.0000
No Discount LDAC $0.0000
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Discount* Cost of Gas $0.0000
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $1.4005 $1.5821 $2.0938
RDAF $0.0933
Total Distribution $1.4938
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5117
*: Discount applicable to winter months November through April only.
Issued: October 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2024 Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,

NHPUC Order No. 26,745 in Docket No. DE 22-081, dated December 14, 2022




NHPUC No. 12 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Twenty-third Revised Page 88
Superseding Twenty-second Revised Page 88

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE C & I RATES

Winter Season

Total

Total Billed Rates

November 2023 - April 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
All usage $0.2554 $0.3085 $1.0487
RDAF $0.0169
Total Usage $0.2723
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7402
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
All usage $0.2338 $0.2588 $0.9175
RDAF ($0.0112)
Total Usage $0.2226
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6587
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
All usage $0.2881 $0.3412 $1.0814
RDAF $0.0169
Total Usage $0.3050
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7402
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
All usage $0.1763 $0.2013 $0.8600
RDAF ($0.0112)
Total Usage $0.1651
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6587
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
All usage $0.2182 $0.2713 $1.0115
RDAF $0.0169
Total Usage $0.2351
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7402
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
All usage $0.1791 $0.2041 $0.8628
RDAF ($0.0112)
Total Usage $0.1679
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6587
Issued: October 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After November 1, 2023 Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,

NHPUC Order No. 26,745 in Docket No. DE 22-081, dated December 14, 2022
and by NHPUC Order No. 26,859 in Docket No. DG 22-020, dated July 12, 2023




NHPUC No. 12 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Twenty-fourth Revised Page 88
Superseding Twenty-third Revised Page 88

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE C & I RATES

Summer Total Total Billed Rates
May 2024 - October 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
All usage $0.2554 $0.2924 $0.8546
RDAF $0.0008
Total Usage $0.2562
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5622
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
All usage $0.2338 $0.2665 $0.7108
RDAF ($0.0035)
Total Usage $0.2303
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.4443
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
All usage $0.2881 $0.3251 $0.8873
RDAF $0.0008
Total Usage $0.2889
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5622
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
All usage $0.1763 $0.2090 $0.6533
RDAF ($0.0035)
Total Usage $0.1728
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.4443
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
All usage $0.2182 $0.2552 $0.8174
RDAF $0.0008
Total Usage $0.2190
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5622
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
All usage $0.1094 $0.1421 $0.5864
RDAF ($0.0035)
Total Usage $0.1059
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.4443
Issued: October 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2024 Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,

NHPUC Order No. 26,745 in Docket No. DE 22-081, dated December 14, 2022
and by NHPUC Order No. 26,859 in Docket No. DG 22-020, dated July 12, 2023




NHPUC No. 12 - Gas Twenty-third Twenty-fourth Revised Page 86
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Twenty-Second Twenty-third Page 86

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RESIDENTIAL RATES

SummerWinter Season Total Total Billed Rates
August-November 2023 - October 2023 April 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.1130 $1.0576 $1.4838 $1.7858
RDAF $0.0434
Total Distribution $0.9693
LDAC $0-1874 | $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.3708 $0.7282
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.1130 $1.0576 $1.4838 $1.7858
RDAF $0.0434
Total Distribution $0.9693
LDAC $0-1874 | $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.3708 $0.7282
Discount* Monthly Customer Charge $0.00 ($9.99) $0.00 ($9.99) $0.00 9.99
Discount* All Usage Base Distribution $0.0000 ($0.4167)| $0.0000 ($0.4362)( $0.0000 0.7639
Discount* RDAF $0.0000  ($0.0195)
No Discount*® LDAC $0.0000
Gas Cost Adjustment:
No Discount* Cost of Gas $0.0000  ($0.3277)
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Al Usage Base Distribution $1.4005 $1.5876 $1.5476 $1.9584 $2.2758
RDAF $0.0588
Total Distribution $1.4593
LDAC $0-1874 | $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.3708 $0.7282

*: Discount applicable to winter months November through April only.

Issued:-July-190ctober 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August,- November 1, 2023 Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,



NHPUC No. 12 - Gas Twenty-fourth Twenty-fifth Revised Page 86
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Fwenty-third Twenty-fourth Page 86

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RESIDENTIAL RATES

Winter Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
November2023 May 2024- April October 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.0576 $1.1213 $4.7858 $1.6330
RDAF $0.0434 $0.1071
Total Distribution $0.9693 1.0330
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7282 $0.5117
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $0.9259 $1.0576 $1.1213 $4.7858 $1.6330
RDAF $0.0434 $0.1071
Total Distribution $0.9693 1.0330
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7282 $0.5117
Discount* Monthly Customer Charge {$9.99) $0.0000 ($9.99)  $0.0000 ($9.99) $0.0000
Discount* Base Distribution ($0-4167)  $0.0000 | ($0.4362) $0.0000 ($0.7639)  $0.0000
Discount* RDAF ($0.0195)  $0.0000
No Discount LDAC $0.0000
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Discount* Cost of Gas {$0-3277) $0.0000
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
Base Distribution $1.4005 $4.5476 $1.5821 $2.2758 $2.0938
RDAF $0.0588 $0.0933
Total Distribution $1.4593 1.4938
LDAC $0.0883
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7282 $0.5117

*: Discount applicable to winter months November through April only.

Issued:-July-190ctober 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After Nevember1,2023;- May 1, 2024 Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,



NHPUC No. 12 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fwenty-second Twenty-third Revised Page 88
Superseding Twenty-first Twenty-second Page 88

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE C & I RATES

SummerWinter Season Total Total Billed Rates
-August November 2023 - October2023 April 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2554 $0.3057 $0.3085 $0.7232 $1.0487
__RDAF $0.0169
Total Distribution $0.2723
LDAC $0.0503 $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0-4175  $0.7402
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2338 $0.2844 $0.2588 $0.5964 $0.9175
_RDAF ($0.0112)
Total Distribution $0.2226
LDAC $0.0503 $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0-3123  $0.6587
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2881 $0-3384 $0.3412 $0-7559 $1.0814
__RDAF $0.0169
Total Distribution $0.3050
LDAC $0.0503 $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.4175 $0.7402
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.1763 $0.2266 $0.2013 $0-5389 $0.8600
__RDAF ($0.0112)
Total Distribution $0.1651
LDAC $0.0503 $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.3123 $0.6587
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2182 $0-2685 $0.2713 $0-6860 $1.0115
__RDAF $0.0169
Total Distribution $0.2351
LDAC $0.0503 $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.4175 $0.7402
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0-1094 | $0.1791 $0.1597 $0.2041 $0-4720 $0.8628
__RDAF ($0.0112)
Total Distribution $0.1679
LDAC $0.0503 $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.3123 $0.6587
Issued:July-190ctober 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After August- November 1, 2023

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,
and-by NHPUC Order No. 26,745 in Docket No. DE 22-081, dated December 14, 2022
and by NHPUC Order No. 26,859 in Docket No. DG 22-020, dated July 12, 2023

Title: Vice President and Treasurer




NHPUC No. 12 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fwenty-third Twenty-Fourth Revised Page 88
Superseding FTwenty-second Twenty-third Page 88

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE C & I RATES

Winter Summer Season

Total

Total Billed Rates

November-2023 May 2024- April October 2024 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2554 $0.3085 $0.2924 $4.0487 $0.8546
_RDAF $0.0169  $0.0008
Total Distribution $0.2723  $0.2562
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7402  $0.5622
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2338 $0.2588 $0.2665 $0.9475 $0.7108
_RDAF {$0-:0112) ($0.0035
Total Distribution $0.2226  $0.2303
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6587  $0.4443
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2881 $0-3412 $0.3251 $1.0814 $0.8873
_RDAF $0.0169 0.0008
Total Distribution $0.3050 0.2889
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7402  $0.5622
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $225.00 $225.00 $225.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.1763 $0-2013 $0.2090 $0-8600 $0.6533
__RDAF {$0-01142) ($0.0035)
Total Distribution $0-1651+ $0.1728
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6587 $0.4443
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $0.2182 $0.2713 $0.2552 $1-0115 $0.8174
_RDAF $0.0169  $0.0008
Total Distribution $0-235+  $0.2190
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7402 $0.5622
F
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
Al Usage Base Distribution $04794 $0.1094 $0-2041 $0.1421 $0-8628 $0.5864
__RDAF {$0-01142) ($0.0035)
Total Distribution $0-1679  $0.1059
LDAC $0.0362
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6587 $0.4443
Issued:July-190ctober 6, 2023 Issued by: Daniel Hurstak
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After November1-2023,- May 1, 2024 Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,713 in Docket No. DG 22-059, dated October 27, 2022,
and-by NHPUC Order No. 26,745 in Docket No. DE 22-081, dated December 14, 2022
and by NHPUC Order No. 26,859 in Docket No. DG 22-020, dated July 12, 2023
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